Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025

RMP25-000621

RMP25-000622
RMP25-000623

4900 BLOCK WEBER DR
EUCLID AVE / RT53

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
300 BLOCK W KIRCHOFF
RD

0 BLOCK BLK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

3900 BLOCK WREN LN
ALGONQUIN RD /
TOLLVIEW DR

3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

JUVENILE NUISANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
FRAUD ACTIVITY
911 INFO CALL

THEFT
INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

3/27/2025 2:44:47 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025

RMP25-000624

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3200 BLOCK
BROOKMEADE DR

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: WILKE RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

2600 BLOCK DOVE ST
APPROX LOC: 1941 E
ALGONQUIN RD

2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE

RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

PREMISES CHECK

SUBJECT STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUBJECT STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/27/2025 2:44:47 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025

0 BLOCK DONEGAL LN
3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2900 BLOCK OAKSBURY
CT

2700 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN
1900 BLOCK HICKS RD
1900 BLOCK HICKS RD
2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC: SMITH ST
ALG W/O ARB

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/27/2025 2:44:47 PM



