



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/26/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		EUCLID AVE / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		300 BLOCK W KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		0 BLOCK BLK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		3900 BLOCK WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	SPECIAL	
3/26/2025		3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2025	RMP25-000621	1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2025	RMP25-000622	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2025	RMP25-000623	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/26/2025		2600 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/26/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
3/26/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		3200 BLOCK BROOKMEADE DR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/26/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/26/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
3/26/2025		APPROX LOC: WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/26/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/26/2025	RMP25-000624	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/26/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/26/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
3/26/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/26/2025		2600 BLOCK DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 1941 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/26/2025		2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/26/2025		0 BLOCK DONEGAL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		2900 BLOCK OAKSBURY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/26/2025		2700 BLOCK MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	PREMISES CHECK	
3/26/2025		1900 BLOCK HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		1900 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		2400 BLOCK WILLOW LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
3/26/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/26/2025		APPROX LOC: SMITH ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/26/2025		ALG W/O ARB	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/26/2025		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	